Contents

Acknowledgements

General Introduction

PART ONE
What is knowledge?

Introduction to Part One

1 A.J. Ayer
THE RIGHT TO BE SURE

2 Edmund Gettier
IS JUSTIFIED TRUE BELIEF KNOWLEDGE?

3 Keith Lehrer
KNOWLEDGE, TRUTH AND EVIDENCE

4 Robert Nozick
KNOWLEDGE AND WHAT WE WOULD BELIEVE

= PART TWO
What is the value of knowledge?

Introduction to Part Two

5 Plato
THE MENO

6 Jonathan Kvanvig
THE VALUE OF KNOWLEDGE IS EXTERNAL TO IT

7 Linda Zagzebski
THE SEARCH FOR THE SOURCE OF EPISTEMIC GOOD

8 John Greco
THE VALUE PROBLEM

Arguing about knowledge
2009

11

14

16

22

29

31

35

37

55

67

digitalisiert durch:
IDS Basel Bern



vi

Contents

PART THREE
What evidence do we have?

10

11

12

Introduction to Part Three

Roderick Chisholm
“APPEAR,” “TAKE,” AND “EVIDENT"”

Roderick Firth
ULTIMATE EVIDENCE

W. V. Quine
POSITS AND REALITY

Richard Feldman
HAVING EVIDENCE

PART FOUR
How should we distribute our confidence?

13

14

15

Introduction to Part Four

Mark Kaplan
CONFIDENCE AND PROBABILITY

Adam Elga
SELF-LOCATING BELIEF AND THE SLEEPING BEAUTY
PROBLEM

Paul Hoffman
GETTING THE GOAT

PART FIVE
What is it to be justified in believing something?

16

17

18

Introduction to Part Five

Alvin Goldman
RELIABILISM: WHAT IS JUSTIFIED BELIEF?

Richard Feldman and Ear! Conee
EVIDENTIALISM

William Alston
AN INTERNALIST EXTERNALISM

75

77

83

90

96

102

119

121

127

142

146

149

151

157

174

192



Contents  vii

19 Lewis Carroll 205
WHAT THE TORTOISE SAID TO ACHILLES

PART SIX

What is the structure of justification and knowledge? 209
Introduction to Part Six 211

20 Laurence BonJour 217

CAN EMPIRICAL KNOWLEDGE HAVE A FOUNDATION?

21 Laurence BondJour 233
TOWARD A DEFENSE OF EMPIRICAL FOUNDATIONALISM

22 Peter Klein 249
HUMAN KNOWLEDGE AND THE INFINITE REGRESS OF
REASONS

23 Ernest Sosa 273

THE RAFT AND THE PYRAMID: COHERENCE VERSUS
FOUNDATIONS IN THE THEORY OF KNOWLEDGE

PART SEVEN

What is the nature of the epistemic ‘ought’? 293
Introduction to Part Seven 295

24 W. K. Clifford 301

THE ETHICS OF BELIEF

25 William James 306
THE WILL TO BELIEVE

26 Roderick Chisholm 315
EPISTEMIC TERMS

27 William Alston 324
THE DEONTOLOGICAL CONCEPTION OF EPISTEMIC
JUSTIFICATION

28 Richard Fumerton 351

EPISTEMIC JUSTIFICATION AND NORMATIVITY

29 Edward Craig 361
A CONTRACTARIAN CONCEPTION OF KNOWLEDGE




viii  Contents

PART EIGHT
What are the sources of knowledge?

30

31

32

33

Introduction to Part Eight

Bertrand Russell
ON INDUCTION

Robert Audi
THE PLACE OF TESTIMONY IN THE FABRIC OF
KNOWLEDGE AND JUSTIFICATION

Roderick Chisholm
THE A PRIORI

William Alston
PERCEPTUAL KNOWLEDGE

PART NINE
What can we know?

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Introduction to Part Nine

Jorge Luis Borges
THE CIRCULAR RUINS

Roderick Chisholm
THE PROBLEM OF THE CRITERION

René Descartes
MEDITATION ONE

0. K. Bouwsma
DESCARTES’ EVIL GENIUS

G. E. Moore
CERTAINTY

Peter Unger
AN ARGUMENT FOR SKEPTICISM

David Lewis
ELUSIVE KNOWLEDGE

373

375

381

386

402

412

429

431

437

441

451

455

462

466

479



PART TEN

41

42

43

44

Is knowledge in the eye of the beholder?

Introduction to Part Ten

Luigi Pirandello
RIGHT YOU ARE (IF YOU THINK YOU ARE)

Peter Winch
UNDERSTANDING A PRIMITIVE SOCIETY

Paul Boghossian

WHAT THE SOKAL HOAX OUGHT TO TEACH US: THE
PERNICIOUS CONSEQUENCES AND INTERNAL
CONTRADICTIONS OF ‘POSTMODERNIST’ RELATIVISM

Michael Williams
WHY (WITTGENSTEINIAN) CONTEXTUALISM IS NOT
RELATIVISM

Index

Contents

497

499

503

530

553

561

579

ix



	004580049 [TOC]
	Inhalt
	Seite 1
	Seite 2
	Seite 3
	Seite 4
	Seite 5



