Contents

	Acknowledgements)
	General Introduction]
	RT ONE at is knowledge?	3
	Introduction to Part One	5
1	A. J. Ayer THE RIGHT TO BE SURE	13
2	Edmund Gettier IS JUSTIFIED TRUE BELIEF KNOWLEDGE?	14
3	Keith Lehrer KNOWLEDGE, TRUTH AND EVIDENCE	16
4	Robert Nozick KNOWLEDGE AND WHAT WE WOULD BELIEVE	22
	RT TWO at is the value of knowledge?	29
	Introduction to Part Two	31
5	Plato THE MENO	35
6	Jonathan Kvanvig THE VALUE OF KNOWLEDGE IS EXTERNAL TO IT	37
7	Linda Zagzebski THE SEARCH FOR THE SOURCE OF EPISTEMIC GOOD	55
8	John Greco THE VALUE PROBLEM	67

vi Contents

PA:	RT THREE	
Wh	at evidence do we have?	75
	Introduction to Part Three	77
9	Roderick Chisholm "APPEAR," "TAKE," AND "EVIDENT"	83
10	Roderick Firth ULTIMATE EVIDENCE	90
11	W. V. Quine POSITS AND REALITY	96
12	Richard Feldman HAVING EVIDENCE	102
	RT FOUR v should we distribute our confidence?	119
	Introduction to Part Four	121
13	Mark Kaplan CONFIDENCE AND PROBABILITY	127
14	Adam Elga SELF-LOCATING BELIEF AND THE SLEEPING BEAUTY PROBLEM	142
15	Paul Hoffman GETTING THE GOAT	146
	RT FIVE at is it to be justified in believing something?	149
	Introduction to Part Five	151
16	Alvin Goldman RELIABILISM: WHAT IS JUSTIFIED BELIEF?	157
17	Richard Feldman and Earl Conee EVIDENTIALISM	174
18	William Alston	192

19	Lewis Carroll WHAT THE TORTOISE SAID TO ACHILLES	205
	RT SIX It is the structure of justification and knowledge?	209
	Introduction to Part Six	211
20	Laurence BonJour CAN EMPIRICAL KNOWLEDGE HAVE A FOUNDATION?	217
21	Laurence BonJour TOWARD A DEFENSE OF EMPIRICAL FOUNDATIONALISM	233
22	Peter Klein HUMAN KNOWLEDGE AND THE INFINITE REGRESS OF REASONS	249
23	Ernest Sosa THE RAFT AND THE PYRAMID: COHERENCE VERSUS FOUNDATIONS IN THE THEORY OF KNOWLEDGE	273
	RT SEVEN It is the nature of the epistemic 'ought'?	293
		293 295
Wha	it is the nature of the epistemic 'ought'?	
Wha	Introduction to Part Seven W. K. Clifford	295
Wha	Introduction to Part Seven W. K. Clifford THE ETHICS OF BELIEF William James	295 301
Wha 24 25 26	Introduction to Part Seven W. K. Clifford THE ETHICS OF BELIEF William James THE WILL TO BELIEVE Roderick Chisholm	295 301 306
Wha 24 25 26	Introduction to Part Seven W. K. Clifford THE ETHICS OF BELIEF William James THE WILL TO BELIEVE Roderick Chisholm EPISTEMIC TERMS William Alston THE DEONTOLOGICAL CONCEPTION OF EPISTEMIC	295 301 306 315

viii Contents

	RT EIGHT at are the sources of knowledge?	373
	Introduction to Part Eight	375
30	Bertrand Russell ON INDUCTION	381
31	Robert Audi THE PLACE OF TESTIMONY IN THE FABRIC OF KNOWLEDGE AND JUSTIFICATION	386
32	Roderick Chisholm THE <i>A PRIORI</i>	402
33	William Alston PERCEPTUAL KNOWLEDGE	412
	RT NINE at can we know?	429
	Introduction to Part Nine	431
34	Jorge Luis Borges THE CIRCULAR RUINS	437
35	Roderick Chisholm THE PROBLEM OF THE CRITERION	44]
36	René Descartes MEDITATION ONE	451
37	O. K. Bouwsma DESCARTES' EVIL GENIUS	455
38	G. E. Moore CERTAINTY	462
39	Peter Unger AN ARGUMENT FOR SKEPTICISM	466
40	David Lewis	479

12 k	knowledge in the eye of the beholder?	497
	Introduction to Part Ten	499
41	Luigi Pirandello	503
	RIGHT YOU ARE (IF YOU THINK YOU ARE)	
42	Peter Winch	530
	UNDERSTANDING A PRIMITIVE SOCIETY	
43	Paul Boghossian	553
	WHAT THE SOKAL HOAX OUGHT TO TEACH US: THE	
	PERNICIOUS CONSEQUENCES AND INTERNAL	
	CONTRADICTIONS OF 'POSTMODERNIST' RELATIVISM	
44	Michael Williams	561
	WHY (WITTGENSTEINIAN) CONTEXTUALISM IS NOT	
	RELATIVISM	

Index

Contents

579

ix